FORM PTO-1585

H.10.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

05-05-2000



To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof 101347402
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chin-Tong CHANG	Name: FORMOSA TAFFETA CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: No. 317, Shi Liu Road,
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution dates: April 10, 2000	Dou Liou City, Yun Lin Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
	J.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2000	
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)
09/546 570 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas F. Meagher Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	
	April 10, 2000 gnature Date I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	
Express Mail No. El 234411898US	

Express Mail No. EL234411898US 05/05/2000 DHGUYEN 00000053 110600 09546570 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

NY01 272398 v 1

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0274 USA Patent Appin. Sale or Jaint

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of Ten Ocillars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to with CHIN-TONG CHANG Inser Neme(s) of invertors I is box if continued on sace 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: FORMOSA TAFFETA CO., LTD. NO. 317 SHI LTU ROAD. DOU LIOU CITY, YUN LIN YSIEL TAIWAN, R.O.C. Insert Name(s) of Assignac(S) end Lettess(es) (hereinatter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and raissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as ENRIVONMENTALLY FRIENDLY ADDITIVES FOR PLASTICS AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME Tille of Invention for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [] even date herewith NOTE->->-> 1 1 00 (6) (Complete line filed (C) in U.S. Appin No. ____/_ 1. 3 er.d/or C) AND the undersigned hereby suchorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and lagal representatives; the undersigned agrea(s) that the accorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behall of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby egree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, desimed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. MTIESSIES) Name: None:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check bes [] and continue on page ?

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0275